3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF;)‘RG:TUSBLF:ECSAETFJVOEND 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : 2119599 -] A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSTON CHART B | ECR-15-004295 eR2015 | RK | 6B
TERMINATOR MR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 21197991 2063440- 1
22660721 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 : 8§-2266072-5 | 1901094-3 |2-1752354-3| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2266072-4 : : : | o oo b - | 20799881 |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 - - o 1 : ;llg:gél EEiEGAgiNAH%FEED >§j§
2266072-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 : 8§-2266072-5 | 1901094-3 |2-1752354-3| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T 5779 3 TSPRING CONPRESSTON PV
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ i 8-2cbb0/7z2-4 } } } N N A R 2119758-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. 245
5066072 -5 g FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANTICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685~ 5-18022-5 21196531 - - _ 1 1 1 1 1 2119082-9 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
LATCH PLAT@[& PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 21196471-1 2119799~ 2063440-1 1 : : : : 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
7 7 SERVO - - - - - - - Zﬁl T 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
cebblrent . NON-CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST N LaTeh PLATE i i i i i i } R B B N 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
22660727 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - § 2| 2] - |- 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
7-2266072-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT : : : : : : : : o | ;g;iiigl TEEHéEEEADOEEEE ASSEMBLY ~§§§2
- - -] 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
- - - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
APPLICATOR DATA JN - L [ [ [ [ ] 2-1752354-3 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
CRIMP STZE TYPE R 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
WIRE [2.03 mm [.080] F - 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
INSUL | 4.06 mm [.160] 0 - 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () R 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN [ T4
408-10389 - - -] -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [177?2
R 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
: -] - 240638 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - - | - 3 036077 SIN_ RETAIN. ORVD. 3/16 % 854 37
TERMINAL NAME: TAB 2.8 x 0.8 - - -] 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - |REF|REF]| - - SEE NOTE 4 MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
4 20-4.80 mm [.165-.189 IN] 0.00-3.40 mm [.000-.134 IN] - - W - | - 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TERMINAL 114-1805] - - - 1 1 1 1 1 [-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
appL1cATIONES T - [REFIREF| - | - | 2119944-1 |FEED TINGER ASSCMBLY.SF 117
SPECIFICATION - - i - | 1 1 1 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
R 2119956-1  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
TERMINALS APPLIED
R 2119791-9  |[DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL R 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 169
1-962915- | 2-962915- 1 828904- | - - -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
1-962915-2 2-962915-2 828904-2 -2l 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
1-962815-3 2-962915-3 828904-3 R 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
6-962915°6 N -3 - 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
WIRE B CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 1 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
ST7E WEJ mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING - - - - | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
T 00mm? 00 05 041l 000 - ANl - T 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
0. 75mm? 1.18+/-0.05 [ 0464/~ 002] 6.2 i il B B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 20
0 50mm? 1 15+/-0.05 [ 045+/- 00721 6 5 - 4 4 4 4 4 2168400- SHCS, LOW HEAD, ROHS, M4 X 12 » 54
R 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 |52
[ 1] T T T ] 4-1722335-3 [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED | 51
*WARNIT NG N | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS N S R - |
A ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 10O 1 ;11222? 1 EEEB Eim’ EEETFEEED | j§
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS : ,
-l v 1] 2-2119656-1 |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N R R BT BErE 193701 |RAM_ WP STYLF SIDE FEED T4
SHEET SUERLIRD R TR AL e AT O WiLL CAUSE DAMAGE 1O CRIMP TOOL NG, N I T IR IR 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 147
z/\xﬁggédgﬁJoRsngggféﬁ PSQAP15%85U§§Q§RED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT B T 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
MECHANTCAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266072-4 S L O N c119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK | 39
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266072-4 - 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266072-5 - - »
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266072-6 - l 1 1 1 1 éllggigl gétiEAibJﬁg$©E&$jsTYtE , gg
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE R 1-1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL |34
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N R R e I 0793855 TSCR_BHSC RoHS (M4 ¥ 20) 33
Zﬁx APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180. - | 1 1 1 1 21613281 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 37
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 247, - | 1 1 1 1 1-1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. T T STr99c0 5 TLSSENEl Y STRTP GUIDE Br
/N GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON [TEMS 35 & 252, - 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
/8\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY B L L A 15c0928:6  |oTRIP GUIDE ycd
’ R 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR 113
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. W ,
R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 117
zﬁ\xfggyﬁcigégFWA§Eg§§fP§EE§EJJIgﬁEWﬁi:ﬁggySEJ§j§§TWS§P %?ENBQHE S L 175688574 |5 OF, SHEAX I
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N S o B c11960o-1 | ofEAR HOLDER, FRONI 110
t N -] 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET 1 1 | 1 1 1 1 2-1333204-6 |ANVIL COMBINATION 8
FOR AU TTORAL ENEORMATLON. A N AT A 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR IBE
z/\x TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - 238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER | 4
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE - -
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL S O U A 11995772 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 NP P PP 1-1699960-8 (CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUN >
INFORMATION . Sl ] 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252 S L O N O O O 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER f
. . . . | _ 2119640- ] PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 1 W 1 W W W W [-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
zfil WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR R
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM 77 -7 61 -5 -2 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION LIEM “JT7 -7 -6]-5|-2|-1 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT NO S R N A S S — SRR
eTstelte] o8 RISE MRS aii Ly s sl SR BRRT 1 OWE C:)iyrzé; TE Comnectivity
/ EL THIS APPLICATOR APPLIESggERMINAL WITH A SEAL. oo 090CTZ0T3 R — harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
THE INSULATION RANGE IS WZ’EW . DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD; APV[; NAME
A ) ATLANTIC VERSION : e
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD Ve s Applicator
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. e s - :
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. o o h<>w/“ on sheets | of 4.& 2 of 4 %ﬁ} The 3000001 A ST T CRoE ConE [oTTNG TO TESEIaTs
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLES S S
15. THE APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL ] ] : A 100779 (C=2266072 -
TERMINATING UNTT. 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST

REVISTONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

fol

©

.48
[0.097]

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

—==—0.76£0.05

REF [0.03040.001]
1N

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

]
oe

—1 O
O —
n
I

()

%[O

180)REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP
SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
CAM POST T TONS e
-
—
=
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
EATIoN DWQ.ZHAO 090CT2013 > TE Connectivity
DIMENS IONS : TOLERANCES UNLESS CHTK-ELBIN e B
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 090CT2013 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION - s
one x * Applicalor
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4 %§%E::}§&E e APPLICATION SPEC ]
40mm STROKE ‘ ‘ ‘ 4 PLC £0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) Aol + :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIL e . A 100779 (C=2266072 :
POST FEED PRE FEEFD - - SCALE SHEET oF REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 0 4 B
0

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P C}ALJG E LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 21195909~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
SACTEIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART ST
TERMINATOR UM REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- | 1338685~ | 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440 - |
2-2266072-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266072-5 | 1901094-3 |2-1752354-3| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2266072-4 : : : : ~ | Lp - | 211964071  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 200
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 21196532 : : o 1 { fogggfig gﬁ;?ﬂf’cﬁﬂﬁgééﬁﬂISUMl gjg
2-2266072-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266072-5 | 1901094-3 |2-1752354-3| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T 1190829 TCAN. SNAIL INSULATION ADJUSTHENT 1544
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ 1 - 8-2c6607c-4 - - - E R R A 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ | 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - - - -
PP P T . CNE CRIME L GET oAb ueT SERVO s R 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 -1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -7 21197991 20634401 - | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 DA
2-2266072-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - I 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
7-2066072-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- I 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTLIFICATION 213
- I 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
APPLICATOR DATA zfx -] | w w 2-1752354-3 |STANDOFF HOLD-DOWN 180
CRIMP S17F TYPE - 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
WIRE |2.03 mm [.080] r R 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TNSUL 1206 mm T 150 0 - 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN l ;i
- 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
408-10380 L] - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
- 994969- | MAGNET  RARE FARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 1D, 070 DIA. MAT. 157
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINAL NAME: TAB 2.8 x 0.8 Sy r ) 2119798-2  IDETENT PIN l ji
N 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16)
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - : :
= SULATTON D TAME TER HANGE - 4| 4| 4 | 4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
4.20-4.80 mm [.165-.189 IN] 0.00-3.40 mm [.000-.134 IN] - T 195535 TFEED CamPOST FFED E
TN o eyl ~ | v [T 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
SPECTFICATION - 2119650-1 |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
- 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
TERMINALS APPLIED - - 1 - 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL _ _ ! _ c119799-1 AOLDER, FEED FINGER, AF , 156
1 _ 9 6 2 g 1 5 B 1 2 9 6 2 g 1 5 B 1 8 2 8 9 O 4 _ 1 - R E Fr - - S E E %J()AT E 4 M E Nﬂ()R Y C:%{I P 5 P R ()CiR A M M E D W :g 55
79629757 > 9600157 5789047 - I 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
1-962915-3 2-962915-3 828904 -3 - 1 1 1 1 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
6-962915-6 : REF| - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 117
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - | | | | Lot s e o
=) - 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
| 00mmZ 1.204/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 6.0 A N 2119943-1 |WASHER, SPACER 69
0. Tomme |.18+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 6. ¢ B 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
U o 0mme | 15+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 6.5 T2 212 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE. RH. RoHS. 2 x 188 66
- 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
L] N - [ 3] 3] 33 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 ] 6?2
- -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS FWARNING AT 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
Zl ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO - -] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 06
S R e b [ ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS [ LUV ] 1-5018030-0 INUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.9 52
: - 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 51
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION ;
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - -] 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, - H R ST19655- 1 |TEED CAN. PRE FEED 18
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT .
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - 1 1 1 1 2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 4]
MECHANTICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266072-4 - | 1 1 1 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-22660712-4
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266072-5 S R R O R 2119857-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
- 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - - -
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N L 1 -1702356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
P 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180, - 1 1 1 1 21613281 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, S R I R B T1320908-7 |SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 30
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. S L N A I A 2119959-2 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
A - 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY _ _
ol s B ORLE R 1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE 24
N -] 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSITON 17
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B I R R R T 36885-4 1STOP SHEAR =
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ’
N - T 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
“X.SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET 1 - | 1 1 1 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. N T 2-1333204-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ﬁ TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, B R R R c119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR )
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE - | 1 1 1 238011 -1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMAT 1ON. 4fg w R 1-1633965-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Z/\l THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. ST T T 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25] N R 1-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
THE INSULATION RANGE IS @1.2-2.1 mm. S e
ﬁ (1 -2T1-25|-272]|-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 (1 -271-25|-22]|-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD SR W S N W v— —
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. TR AR e o L L T o En o [oWE caiyiggﬂrgunmﬁvw
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. HKZHAMS 05AUG20 11 _— Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 05AUG201 1 | NaME
14, THE APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL S XI Ocean Side Feed
TERMINATING UNTT. %D %¥<i: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>FQ = ?ﬁﬁ 165 PRODUCT SPEC App\icq%or
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @1t B3 e *
(At lTantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) T : S DR M o
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266072 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

/@REF
©

2. 48
[0.097]
REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

©
e—=7

T ST A AT

—=~—0.76£0.095

[0.030£0.0071]

SRS

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

@

17,91
(7[0>7O5J

il
“:> REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

RE; — REF
L ==

- U

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

REERTNG OREANIZATION | DWN 090CT2013 o
‘ X.ZHAQ > TE Connectivity
F) //\ <:: I F J <:: \V/ E F% \ES I <:> ?ﬁ . gy LoeTents T ilfizﬁ;7Harrsbur% PA 17105-3608
[ o OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: :Zgzuzchszgc 090CT2013 |NAME Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e dos 7 hoplicator
POST FEED "RE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @giité R L B
ANGLES 4 -
‘‘‘‘‘‘ : W A 100779 (C=2266072
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



